Standard No. Revision code Designation of standard Page
CR-D-8049  Product standard 1/19
 Form No. 032 HOKURIKU ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Contents
1. Scope  .............................................................................................................................................................. 2
2. Relevant documents  ....................................................................................................................................... 2
3. Model designation  .......................................................................................................................................... 2
4. Ratings  ........................................................................................................................................................... 2

JIS C 5201-1 Method of Testing Fixed Resistors for Electronics Equipment
JIS C 0806 Taping of Electronics Parts (Surface Mounting Devices)
3. Model designation
A model designation shall be composed as follows:
(1) shall represent the designation of the article. (See clause 4-1.)
(2) shall represent the nominal resistance. (See clause 4-5.)
(3) shall represent the resistance allowance. (See clause 4-6.)
(4) shall represent the form of packing. (For details, see clause 7.)
Code Form of packing
V Paper taping
B Bulk
4. Ratings
4-1. Rated power: The rated power shall be as follows:
Article
designation
Rated
power
(W)
Resistance
allowance
Resistance
range (Ω)
Temperature
coefficient at zeroeth
order of the resistance
(ppm/°C)
Maximum
operating
voltage (V)
Maximum
overload
voltage (V)
HCR32 0.250
F(±1%) 160k～20M
±200 500 1000
J(±5%) 160k～20M
4-2. Operating temperature range
-55°C to 125°C
4-3. Maximum power (maximum current)
With the rated ambient temperature set to 70°C, the
maximum power (the maximum current for a 0Ω product) at
a temperature of no more than the rated ambient temperature
shall be equal to the rated power . The maximum power at a
temperature exceeding the rated ambient temperature shall be
a value determined by reducing the rated power according to
the power reduction curve on the right-hand figure.
HCR32 - 305   J    V
(1)     (2)   (3)   (4)
100
80
60
40
20
0
--55     0         70     125
Ambient temperature (°C)
Power reduction curve
R
at
ed
 p
ow
er
 ra
tio
 (%
)
Standard No. Revision code Designation of standard Page
CR-D-8049  Product standard 3/19
 Form No. 032 HOKURIKU ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
4-4. Rated voltage
The rated voltage shall be the DC or AC (effective power frequency) voltage corresponding to the rated power
and shall be determined with the formula given below. However, if the determined rated voltage exceeds the